“RESOLVED THAT the Authorized Share Capital of the Bank be and is hereby increased from the existing 
`500,00,00,000 to `550,00,00,000;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Bank be and is hereby 
substituted by the following:

Quote

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is `550,00,00,000 (Rupees Five hundred fifty crores only) divided into 
55,00,00,000 equity shares of `10/- each with power to increase or decrease the Share Capital in accordance with the 
provisions of the Companies Act, 1956.”

Unquote

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the existing Article 4 of the Articles of Association of the Bank be and is hereby 
substituted by the following:

Quote

Authorised Share Capital	 4.	 The Authorised Share Capital of the Bank is `550,00,00,000 (Rupees Five 
hundred fifty crores only) divided into 55,00,00,000 equity shares of `10/- each.

Unquote

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Haresh Gajwani, Company Secretary, be and is hereby authorized to represent 
the Bank before, and to file the necessary forms with, the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Pune and to seek